ETAS ID: TM523015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinity by Powerhouse, LLC		05/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC	
Street Address:	812 S. Crowley Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Crowley	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5208139	INFINITY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.993.0727

Email: sharon@hotchkisslaw.com

Sharon M. Hotchkiss **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3131 McKinney Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon M. Hotchkiss
SIGNATURE:	/SMH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark assignment INFINITY#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0511

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infinity by Powerhouse, LLC, an lowa limited liability company, with an address of P.O. Box 667, Ankeny, Iowa 50021 ("Assignor"), owns all of the right, title and interest in and to the following Mark:

INFINITY (standard lettering), USPTO Reg. No. 5208139.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, and Powerhouse Retail Services, LLC., a Texas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 812 S. Crowley Rd., Suite A, Crowley, Texas 76036 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all interest in the Mark, the good will associated with the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the sum of 1 US dollar (\$1), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all interest in Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 8th day of May 2019.

INCIDITY BY POWERHOUSE ILC

By: /// ///

Name: Michael Muyow

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_

POWER OUSE BETAIL SERVICES, LLC

Mame:

Title: Principal

1